                                                                   Medical Wall Mount Switching Power Supply
MSOR12 Series                                                          12 Watts
TEL: 877-668-6212  FAX: 401-434-5789                                                                                       -1-
Key Features:
Electrical Characteristics:
Parameter  Test Conditions  Min.  Typ. Max.  Unit
Input Voltage  Operating Voltage  90   264  VAC

Temperature Coefficient  All output  -0.04  0.04  %/ ºC
Thermal Shutdown by Junction  Temperature Controller -25   130  ºC
Operating Temperature  0 50 70 C
Storage Temperature  -40  85 C
Relative Humidity No-Condensing 5  95 %
Derate linearly from 100% load at 50 C to 50% load at 70 C
Safety Specifications:
Parameter  Test Conditions  Min. Typ.  Max.  Unit
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage Primary to secondary  5803   VDC
Meet EMI CISPR-11  Vin=120VAC, 60Hz  B    CLASS
Meets EMI CRF 47, Part18  Vin=120VAC, 60Hz  B    CLASS
Part Number Model Number Output Current
Total
Regulation
Maximum Output Power
MSORS10-5S 5 ~ 6 VDC  2.00 ~ 1.66 A  5%  10W
MSORS12-7S 6 ~ 8 VDC  1.66 ~ 1.25 A  5%  12W
MSORS12-9S 8 ~ 11 VDC  1.50 ~ 1.09 A  5%  12W
MSORS12-12S 11 ~ 13 VDC  1.09 ~ 0.92 A  5%  12W
MSORS12-16S 13 ~ 16 VDC  0.92 ~ 0.75 A  5%  12W
MSORS12-18S 16 ~ 21 VDC  0.75 ~ 0.57 A  3%  12W
MSORS12-24S 21 ~ 27 VDC  0.57 ~ 0.44 A  3%  12W
Notes:
• t cable.
• The regulation and efficien
The total regulation on models 9S~12S requires 20 AWG / 6FT outpu